WHEREAS, the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the “City”), by and 

through its Lake City Police Department (hereinafter "Police Department") 

applied for and has been awarded a grant from the Department of Justice in the 

amount of up to forty-five thousand two hundred and thirty-four dollars and zero 

cents ($45,234.00) to purchase equipment and materials for the use and benefit 

of the Police Department; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that accepting the aforementioned grant 

awarded by the Department of Justice, terms and conditions of such being 

attached as “Exhibit A”, is in the best interests of the City.

[...]

CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  The above recital is true and accurate and is incorporated 

herein and made a part of this resolution. 

Section 2.  The city administration is hereby authorized to accept the 

Department of Justice grant up to an amount of forty-five thousand two hundred 

and thirty-four dollars and zero cents ($45,234.00) to purchase equipment and 

materials for the use and benefit of the Police Department. 

Section 3.  The Mayor, or city administration, is authorized to execute any 

and all documentation relating to the Grant. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council this _____ day of